

### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

Number 4/8-2006

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (John Street)

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton **ENACTS AS FOLLOWS:** 

1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Part of Lots 30 and 31, Part of Block 21, BR-4, Designated as Parts 1 and 2 on Plan 43R-27258 hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of John Street.

**READ** a **FIRST, SECOND** and **THIRD** TIME and **PASSED** in Open Council this 13th day of December, 2006.

Approved as to content and form.

Carrow 23

ŲŠAN FENNELL.

MAYOR

CLERK

(21T-01015B-MK/lp)



## Corporate Services Department

**DATE: January 26, 2007** 

TO: Mary Carr

**RE:** By-law No. 418-2006

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system

(John Street) - SP02-103

Attached for safekeeping is an electronically registered copy of By-law No. 418-2006 registered on December 19, 2006 as Instrument PR1187760.

This by-law established the lands described as Part of Lot 30 and 31, Plan BR-4, Designated as Part 1 and 2 on Plan 43R-27258 are hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of (John Street).

Thank You

Lisa Palumbo, Legal Assistant Corporate Services Department

905 874-2684

lisa.palumbo@city.brampton.on.ca attach.

cc Ann Pritchard

Chuck McLeod

Aida Karreman

Henry Coffey

John Kennedy

Bill Latchford

#### LRO # 43 Application Bylaw To Establish Public Highways

Receipted as PR1187760 on 2006 12 19 at 14:38

The applicant(s) hereby applies to the Land Registrar.

yyyy mm dd Page 1 of 2

**Properties** 

PIN

14122 ~ 0407 LT

Description

PT LTS 30, 31, BLOCK 21, PL BR-4 DES PTS 1, 2 PL 43R-27258; BRAMPTON; S/T EASEMENT IN FAVOUR OF THE REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL OVER PT LT 30, BLOCK 21, PL BR-4 DES PT 2 PL 43R-27258, AS IN PR506522; S/T ROW OVER PTS 1, 2 PL 43R-27258 IN FAVOUR OF PT LTS 30, 31, BLOCK 21, PL BR-4 DES PTS 3 TO 22

PL 43R-27258, AS IN PR1155312.

**Address** 

**BRAMPTON** 

#### Applicant(s)

This Order/By-law affects the selected PINs.

Name

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

Address for Service

2 Wellington Street West Brampton, Ontario

L6Y 4B2

This document is being authorized by a municipal corporation THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON Per Lisa Palumbo. This document is not authorized under Power of Attorney by this party.

#### Statements

This application is based on the Municipality By-Law No. 418-2006 dated 2006/12/13.

Schedule: See Schedules

#### Signed By

Lisa Palumbo

2 Wellington St. West acting for Applicant(s)

2006 12 19 Signed

2006 12 19

Brampton L6Y 4R2

Tel Fax

9058742000 9058742699

#### Submitted By

THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY

2 Wellington St. West Brampton L6Y 4R2

OF BRAMPTON

9058742000

Tel 9058742699 Fax

#### Fees/Taxes/Payment

Statutory Registration Fee

\$60.00

Total Paid

\$60.00

#### File Number

Applicant Client File Number:

21T-01015B



### THE CORPORATION OF THE CITY OF BRAMPTON

# **BY-LAW**

Number 4/8-2006

To establish certain lands as part of the public highway system (John Street)

The Council of The Corporation of the City of Brampton  ${\tt ENACTS}$  as  ${\tt FOLLOWS:}$ 

1. The lands acquired by The Corporation of the City of Brampton being described as Part of Lots 30 and 31, Part of Block 21, BR-4, Designated as Parts 1 and 2 on Plan 43R-27258 hereby established as part of the public highway system, to be part of John Street.

READ a FIRST, SECOND and THIRD TIME and PASSED in Open Council this 13th day of December, 2006.

Approved as to content and form.

SUSAN FENNELL

MAYOR

(21T-01015B-MK/lp)

CENTIFIED A TRUE COPY

Deputy City Clark
City of Orampton

1.220 19 2006